
fluid type all glycols > 30% wt conc all other non-potable fluids potable (drinking) water 

Temperature up to 93°c (200°f) over 93°c (200°f) up to 93°c (200°f) over 93°c (200°f) up to 93°c (200°f) over 93°c (200°f)

Rotating face Silicone carbide Resin bonded carbon Antimony loaded carbon Resin bonded carbon

Seat elastomer epdm (l-cup) epdm (o-ring) epdm (l-cup) epdm (o-ring) epdm (l-cup) epdm (o-ring)

Material code SCsc l epss 2a SCsc o epss 2a C-sc l epss 2a ACsc o epss 2a C-sc l epss 2a C-sc o epss 2a

mechanic al  se al  data             

Seal type: 2a 	 Stationary seat: Silicone carbide
Secondary seal: epdm 	 Rotating hardware: Stainless steel 
Spring: Stainless steel 	

op tional equipment                                            

materials  of  construction	

•	 Tolerance of ±0.125" (±3 mm) should be used 	
•	 See performance curves on page 3
•	 For exact installation, data please write factory 		

for certified dimensions
•	 Pump equipped with casing drain plug and ¼" npt suction 

and discharge gauge ports

ma ximum pump oper ating conditions                                                   
pn 16	
16 bars at 12 1°c (232 psig at 250°f)

pn 25
20 bars at 12 1°c (300 psig at 250°f)

pump design data                                            motor design data
kW:              rpm:	 	 Frame size:              	Enclosure:            

Volts:                                  Hertz: 50 Hz   	 Phase: 3

Efficiency:  ie1 (non-eu only)       ie2	   ie3

 flange rating pn 16 pn 25

Construction        bf  dbf                     

Casing Cast iron Ductile iron  

Adapter Cast iron Ductile iron   

Impeller: Bronze
Gasket: Confined non-asbestos fiber
Bearing frame: Cast iron
Shaft: Carbon steel
Shaft sleeve: Bronze
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SERIES 4280  |  END SUCTION BASE MOUNTED 
SPLIT COUPLED |  100-330A (5µ4µ13) |  S U B M I T T A L

No. of pumps:                                		 Tag:                                                                                                                                      

Capacity: 	  m3/h (USgpm) 	 Head:                       	          m (ft)

Liquid:                                       	 	 Viscosity:                                                   

Temperature: 	  °c (°f)	 Specific gravity: 	                                  

Suction: 125mm (5") Lugged		

Discharge: 100mm (4") Flanged

File No: 42.7925l
Date: march 24, 2014
Supersedes: new
Date: new



submittal Series 4280 
End suction motor mounted closed coupled
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100-330a

motor horsepower 
@ kW

full load          
current 
(a)

starting  
current (a) max. dimensions  mm (inches)

max. 
assembly 
weight*

frame
tefc

380-415v
star 
delta 
(sd)

direct 
on line 
(dol)

a b c max d1 d2 e f n
tefc

3000 1500 kgs (lbs)

160M — 11 21.9 50.4 168.6
324 
(12.76)

340 
(13.39)

658 
(25.89)

254 
(10.00)

254 
(10.00)

254 
(10.00)

310 
(12.20)

269 
(10.58)

227.0 (500)

160L — 15 29.60 68.1 227.9
324 
(12.76)

340 
(13.39)

728 
(28.65)

254 
(10.00)

254 
(10.00)

254 
(10.00)

310 
(12.20)

313 
(12.31)

247.0 (545)

180M — 18.5 36.30 94.4 304.9
379 
(14.92)

365 
(14.37)

766 
(30.15)

254 
(10.00)

254 
(10.00)

279 
(10.98)

335 
(13.19)

326 
(12.83)

286.0 (631)

180L — 22 41.8 91.96 313.5
379 
(14.92)

365 
(14.37)

864 
(34.01)

254 
(10.00)

254 
(10.00)

279 
(10.98)

335 
(13.19)

364 
(14.32)

308.0 (679)

200L — 30 58 139.2 435
398 
(15.67)

425 
(16.73)

940 
(37.00)

254 
(10.00)

254 
(10.00)

318 
(12.52)

393 
(15.47)

360 
(14.16)

344.0 (758)

*Assembly weight combines pump and motor.

pump dimensions  
mm (inches)

g i x

102 (4.01) 247 (9.72) 343 (13.50)



submittalSeries 4280 
End suction motor mounted closed coupled

series  4 28 0 performance curves

Performance curves are for reference only.
Confirm current performance data with Armstrong ACE Online selection software.
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 305 mm
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Curve number
pt98-3-0-1500

Series
4030
4280

Size
100-330

rpm
1500

bhp based on shown    
Fluid’s sp. gr.                   

Availability
4030 all ratings
4280 all ratings             

Performance  
guaranteed only 
at operating point 
indicated.
Curve shown for 
clear, cold water 
– sp. gr. 1.0000
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